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Regional Tribal Operations Committee, Workgroup Leads 

 

AIR Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  Snydi Smallwood ssmallwood@pechange-nsn.gov 951-770-6150 

EPA Lead: Sara Bartholomew Bartholomew.sara@epa.gov 415-947-4011 

 

BUDGET Workgroup: 

Tribal Lead:  Snydi Smallwood ssmallwood@pechange-nsn.gov 951-770-6150 

EPA Lead  Jean Gamache Gamache.jean@epa.gov 415-972-3554 

 

CHARTER Workgroup (Tribal Representative only) 

Tribal Lead:  Robert Columbro rcolumbro@ssband.org 530-676-8010 

 

CONFERENCE PLANNING Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  Rod Watkins rwatkins@palatribe.com  760-891-3511 

EPA Lead:  Veronica Swann Swann.veronica@epa.gov 415-972-3699 

 

CONSULTATION Workgroup (Tribal Representative only) 

Tribal Lead:  Rod Watkins rwatkins@palatribe.com 760-891-3511 

EPA Lead  Gilbert Pasqua Pasqua.gilbert@epa.gov 415-972-3788 

 

DRINKING WATER/WASTE Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  Tom Keegan tomk@drycreek-rancheria.com 707-473-2181 

EPA Lead  Linda Reeves Reeves.linda@epa.gov 415-972-3445 

 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE and PLANNING Workgroup: 

Tribal Lead:  Alfreida Jake elkobandgap@frontier.net 775-738-8889 

EPA Lead     Angie Proboszcz Proboszcz.angie@epa.gov  415-972-3077 

 

ENFORCEMENT COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE Workgroup: 

Tribal Lead:  Annette Morgan Naturalresources1@citilink.net 928-769-2254 

EPA Lead  Angela Baranco Baranco.angela@epa.gov 415-947-4262 

 

FEDERAL INFRASTRUCTURE TASKFORCE, Region 9, Tribal Representation  

Tribal Lead:  Marta Burg tribalaw@pacbell.net 323-258-1009 

 

GRANTS Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  Kathleen Sloan ksloan@yuroktribe.nsn.us  707-482-1822 ext 1009 

EPA Lead:  Pamela Overman 

                   Gwen L. Brown 

Overman.pamela@epa.gov 

brown.gwenl@epa.gov 

415-972-3781 

415-972-3661 
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PESTICIDES Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  Nina Hapner nina@stewartspointrancheria.com 707-591-0580 

EPA Lead:     Pam Cooper Cooper.pam@epa.gov 415-972-4217 

 

QUALITY ASSURANCE Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:     

EPA Lead:  Eugenia McNaughton McNaughton.eugenia@epa.gov 415-972-3411 

 

REPRESENTATION Workgroup (Tribal Representation Only) 

Tribal Lead:   

 

SOLID WASTE Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:  John Mosley jmosley@plpt.nsn.us 775-574-1050 

EPA Lead:  Nancy Sockabasin Sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov 415-972-3772 

 

TRIBAL SCIENCE COUNCIL Workgroup; 

Tribal Lead:  Siriat (Tia) Chullakorn U2sc@yahoo.com 760-365-1373 

EPA Lead:  Robert Hall Hall.robert@epa.gov 415-972-4123 

 

WATER QUALITY STANDARDS Workgroup: 

Tribal Lead:  Ken Norton knorton@hoopa-nsn.gov 530-625-1004 

EPA Lead:  Loretta Venegas gomes.janice@epa.gov  415-972-3517 

 

WEBPAGE Workgroup 

Tribal Lead:   

EPA Lead:     

 

SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTURE Workgroup: 

Tribal Lead:  David Edmunds David.s.edmunds@gmail.com 707-463-1454 x 116 

EPA Lead:  Michelle Baker Baker.michelle@epa.gov 415-972-3206 
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